Cook, Assistant Engineer in charge of the Drafting I)epartment. 

Yours respectfully, 
W. K. HILL, Chief Engineer. 

In connection therewith Commissioner Power offered the following resolution : 
Resolved, That the salary of Charles S. Cowen, Division Engineer, be and hereby is fixed at 

four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) per anmmss, and the salary of Frederick S. Cook, 
Assistant Engineer, be and hereby is fixed at four thousand dollars ($4,000) per annual ; the 
same to take effect July t, 1900. 

Which was adopted by the following vote 
Affirmative—Commissioners Ryan, 'Ten Eyck, Power and Windolph-4.